

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 396 as follows:

1.2 Page 46, line 35 delete "515B.3-115(e)(1)" and insert "515B.3-1151(e)(1)"

1.3 Page 47, line 15, delete "515B.3-115(e)(2)" and insert "515B.3-1151(e)(2)"

1.4 Page 67, line 9, delete ", and successor purchasers' successors"

1.5 Page 67, line 10, delete "and assigns" and after the period insert "If an agreement
1.6 reducing the period of limitations is recorded in compliance with applicable law, the
1.7 agreement is binding on the purchaser's and copurchaser's successors in title to the unit."